Ù

APN: 42-010-40

CERTIFICATE OF INCUMBENCY

STATE OF <u>California</u> ) ss.: COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u> ) Doc Number: 0825644

06/19/2013 10:11 AM OFFICIAL RECORDS Requested By OSHINS & ASSOCIATES, LLC

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: \$ 16.00

Bk: 0613 Pg: 5018

Deputy sg

DENNIS GEORGE WIZEMANN and DEBRA ANN CAMERON, being first duly sworn upon oath, depose and state that:

- 1. VERNON G. WIZEMANN and JO ANN WIZEMANN, as Settlors and initial Trustees, created the WIZEMANN FAMILY TRUST under an Agreement dated August 6, 1990, and amended on February 13, 2008 and July 24, 2012, respectively (the "Trust"). On July 24, 2012 VERNON G. WIZEMANN and JO ANN WIZEMANN resigned as Trustees and appointed DENNIS GEORGE WIZEMANN and DEBRA ANN CAMERON as Co-Trustees of the Trust. Said Trust provides that at the death of the first Settlor to die, it is divided into two sub-trusts: the "Survivor's Trust" and the "Disclaimer Trust."
- 2. VERNON G. WIZEMANN, one of the Settlors of the aforementioned trust has died and a certified Certificate of Death is attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference.
- 3. DENNIS GEORGE WIZEMANN and DEBRA ANN CAMERON hereby file this Certificate to confirm their acceptance of the co-trusteeship of the WIZEMANN FAMILY TRUST and do hereby accept the co-trusteeship of the SURVIVOR'S TRUST UNDER THE WIZEMANN FAMILY TRUST a/k/a JO ANN WIZEMANN SURVIVOR'S TRUST and the DISCLAIMER TRUST UNDER THE WIZEMANN FAMILY TRUST a/k/a VERNON G. WIZEMANN DISCLAIMER TRUST.
- 4. The Trustee has, among other powers, the power to sell, exchange, lease and otherwise engage in transactions involving trust assets, as the Trustee deems appropriate. The Trustee has the power to make all types of investments without limitation.

BK: 0613 PG: 5019 6/19/2013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Co-Trustee has hereunto set his hand to the CERTIFICATE OF day of June 10 INCUMBENCY this DENNIS GEORGE WIZEMANN STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Santa Cha Subscribed and sworn to before me on June 10 2013 by DENNIS GEORGE WIZEMANN. NOTARY PUBLIC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Co-Trustee has hereunto set her hand to the CERTIFICATE OF June INCUMBENCY this | 0 day of 2013. DEBRA ANN CAMERON STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Santacla 6 Subscribed and sworn to before me on June , 2013 by DEBRA ANN CAMERON. lotery Public - California Santa Clara C When recorded, return to: JO ANN WIZEMANN SURVIVOR'S TRUST VERNON G. WIZEMANN DISCLAIMER TRUST

JO ANN WIZEMANN SURVIVOR'S TRUST VERNON G. WIZEMANN DISCLAIMER TRUST Dennis George Wizemann & Debra Ann Cameron, Co-Trustees c/o Law Offices of Berge & Berge LLP 1101 S. Winchester Blvd., Ste. I-208 San Jose, CA 95128

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

## **COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO**

SAN LUIS OBISPO, CALIFORNIA

		CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 3201240001240 USE BLACK IN ONLY   SEC BASSES   CONTINUES   COOL. RECISTIVATION NUMBER				
	STATE FILE NUMBER	USE BLACK INK ONLY / NO EP VS-	OF CALIFORNIA Asures, Whiteout's or Alterations Tarry (1908)	100	CAL REGISTRATION HUMBER	<del></del>
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	1. NAME OF DECEDENT-PRIST (SWAN) VERNON	Z MODLE GEORGE	3. LAST F	MÄNN		/ /
	AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS - Industrial AKA FFEST, WOOLE, LAST)	-	4. DATE OF BERTH www/dd/ocyy	92 Monta	PONE YEAR FLANDER 24 H	Araba 6. SEX
	9. BIRTH STATE FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECUR.	. 100 - 60	NO UNK MARRIED		29/2012 = -	0430
	13. EDICATION - Replant LampCogney (LVLS, WAS DECEDENT HISPANICAL DINCOLASSINATION OF BUSINESS OF MODUSTRY (e.g., procesy attends on beet)  15. EDICATION - Replant LampCogney (LVLS, WAS DECEDENT HISPANICAL DINCOLASSINATION OF BUSINESS OF MODUSTRY (e.g., procesy attends on beet)  17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of life, DO HOT USE RETRIED  18. NIND OF BUSINESS OF MODUSTRY (e.g., procesy attend commitmenton, employment agency, etc.)  19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION					
	HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER ,		ATION	3	10	30
USUAL RESIDENCE	20. DECEDENTS RESIDENCE (Street and number of hospion)					
	ARROYO GRANDE	AN LUIS OBISPO	93420 =	61 0	A REAL STATES	-
MOTOR MANT	DENNIS WIZEMANN, SON 2290 EXPOSITION DRIVE, SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401					
FOURTHON AND PARKET INTORNATION	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SROP-FIRST  JOANN	29 MIDDLE	DOBBS		<u>:}</u>	
	PHILEIPR	JACOB	WIZEMAN	71.44	<del>翼</del> 性产业	BIRTH STATE
	EMILY STATE OF MOTHER PARENT PARENT	K. 31	WITZKA		- <del> </del>	O TO
PLACE OF FUNERAL DIRECTORY DEATH: LOCAL REGISTRAR		SPUSITION ARROYO GRA RANDE, CA 93420	NDE CEMETERY			
	CR/BU ( )	42. \$10×00 UNE O		<u> </u>		NSE NUMBER
	LADY FAMILY MORTUARY	- FD465	PENNY BORENS	- 100	EK-460 1	11/ <u>2</u> 012
	101, PLACE OF DEATH  CASA ROSA CARE CENTER.		P BNOP	DOA Hoseloo		ecadants Conser
	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOURD (SE LCYON RD)	nest and cumber, or focultion)	A 3	ARROYO GRA	NDE3,
CAMPA OF DEATH	107 CAUSE OF DEATH SERVE (No CHAIR) of events	cissues, injuries, or complications they serest, or ventricular floribition without at	of directly caused death. DO NOT offer territors coving the attology. DO NOT ASSREVIATE.	Agentals such	Time littoresi Satresso 100 CEATH Oncest and Death (AU)	
	First disease or condition issuiting	T EARLISE	_ / _ /	- 7%	3 DAYS 108.8KOP	SY PERFORMED?
	Sequentially, fact conditions, if any leading to course	TAILURE	<b>*</b>		>10 YR 🗆 Y	PSY PERFORMED?
	on Life & Errer (ANDERSTRIS CAUSE Elicities or Friend With	1 3 mm 3 mm 1 mm 1 mm 1 mm 1 mm 1 mm 1				ES TO X NO
	INCOMER SIGNATION TO DESCRIPTION TO DE	THE SET NOT RESIDENCE IN THE LINCE	Buylor Churse Covenin for		v	es No
	MITRAL VALVE REGURGITATION, ATRIAL FIBRILLATION BRADYCARDIA,  113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION BY ITEM 107 OR 1127 BY YAS BE BY BY BY BY GOVERNMENT OF BY					
PHYSICIANS	THA COPPLET THAT TO THE ELECTRIC WHICH ADDRESS OF HIS TO THE	The State of the S		<del>- 550</del> r	TS, LICENSE HUMBER (197.	NO UNK
	AT THE HOLE DATE AND PLACE SPICED PROMOTE CALCES SAVED  Denoted Atlanded Spice - Denoted Last Sam About	ASTEVEN JOHNS	AINSBURY M D		G52428 - 08	01/2012
	05/22/2012 = 07/17/2012	1383 ALDER STRE	ET, SAN LUIS OBISPO	), CA 93401 ≟	N SAINSBURY N	7 may 222
ATINO BER EAST OND TO THE TOTAL ON THE TOTAL	119, I CORRECTIVAT IN MY COMMON DEVERHED AT THE HOUR IN MANNER OF DEATH MANNER	de Suidide Pending Investigation	Could not be 150 MUNICIPAL N	NO UNK	and an analogy	
	123. PLACE OF PUARTY (# g., home, construction site, wooder inves. HE)					
	13M DESCRIBE HOW INJURY DOGURRED (Events which result)	- k				z-
	125, LOCUSTON OF MAJURY (Street and number or location, and	-/-		TRUE OF CORONER/DE	=	^
	128, SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	/			=- <i>}=</i>	Agricultura
REGIS	ATE STRAR C		*010001002120668		FAX AUTH. I	CENSUS TRACT
	e					

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

COUNTY SAN LUIS OBISPO

DATE ISSUED

ED:

\*000321327\*

Dr. Brang Briganotala Hamillo Officer

This copy nor valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of County Registrat

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT.



